

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22202/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2008 in LPA No. 501/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

AVTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DT. 02.09.2009)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Anupam Srivastav, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERThe office report shows that respondent Nos. 2 to 29
and 31 to 76 are not served.Learned counsel for the petitioners states that
enquiries reveal that some of the respondents have been served
and she will be getting report from the postal department
shortly in that behalf. She also seeks time to take steps to
serve the remaining respondents.

Finally, four weeks time is granted to do the needful.

(Neetu Khajuria) (M.S. Negi)
Sr.P.A. Court Master