

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22202/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2008 in LPA No. 501/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

AVTAR SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 09/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nisha, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 5 within two weeks as per order dated 11.12.2009 of Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted by learned counsel for respondent no. 1 that appropriate instructions shall be sought regarding filing of separate counter affidavit on their behalf.

Petitioners to file proof of sending copies of SLPs as regards service on other respondents through respondent no. 1 within three weeks.

-2-

Item No. 129

Petitioners to take fresh steps for effecting service of notice on the respondents who have left the services of the bank as per the list supplied by the bank within two weeks.

List again on 19th July, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar