

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22202/2008

AVTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Anupam Srivastava, Adv.
Ms Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Suhaas Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that on every listing date some proxy counsel for the learned Advocate-on-record remains present and they are not aware of the details of the last order and what steps to be taken in the matter.

This unnecessarily delays the entire process of service on unserved respondents who are in service of respondent No.1 which is to be completed by respondent No.1, Bank as per order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dated 11.12.2009.

Respondent No.1 has also to disclose the details of other employees who are not in its service.

-2-

Item No.14

Seven months have lapsed, hence as a last chance, respondent has to comply with orders dated 11.12.2009 as well as 9.4.2010 on or before 2.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj