

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22202/2008

AVTAR SINGH & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 are present.

The office report reveals that service is complete as against the Respondent Nos. 7 to 10, 13 to 15, 17, 18, 21, 22, 26 to 29, 31, 34 to 37, 39, 40, 44 to 51, 53 to 56, 60, 61, 64 to 69 and 71 to 76.

The learned counsel for Respondent No.1 has not filed the affidavit in proof of dasti service in respect of all the respondents. He is directed to do so within a period of two weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 5.7.2011.

(M.K. Hanjura)
Registrar