

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22202/2008

AVTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/05/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners and learned counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

From the perusal of the office report what comes to the fore is that respondent Nos.6, 11, 12, 16, 19, 20, 23, 24, 25, 32, 38, 42, 43, 52, 55, 57, 58, 62 and 63 have been served through registered post, acknowledgment due but the same have not been received back so far. Office shall take up the matter with the postal authorities in order to ascertain the fate of these documents.

Item No.5

-2-

Fresh particulars of the respondent Nos.33, 41, 59 and 70 shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the respondent No.1 within a period of three weeks and the learned counsel for the petitioner shall take appropriate steps for confirming their service within a period of two weeks thereafter.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that he has already filed the affidavit in proof of dasti service

in respect of the respondent Nos.12, 17, 62 and 63.

Office

shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 22.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd