

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22202/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2008 in LPA No. 501/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

AVTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners wants to delete some of
the respondents whom they could not serve even after repeated
attempts. Four weeks' time is granted to him to do so.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers after four weeks,
if such application is filed for adjudication or for non-prosecution
against all such unserved respondents.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar