

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22202/2008

AVTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Anupam Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Mohan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIt is stated in the Office Report dated 12.12.2011 that
notices in respect of some of the respondents is incomplete.Counsel for the petitioners states that notices to the
unserved respondents were sent by Registered Post with A.D. on
two occasions and hence, notices be presumed to have served on
the unserved respondents.The Registry will prepare an Office Report indicating
therein the dates on which notices, if any, were sent to the
unserved respondents by Registered Post with A.D.

List this matter after two weeks with Office Report.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P. A.(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar