

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22202/2008

AVTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with Office Report)

Date: 16/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After the Order dated 12.03.2012, learned counsel for the petitioner has ascertained that after the death of one of the petitioners, the remaining two petitioners are interested in prosecuting the Special Leave Petition.

If that be so, counsel for the petitioners will take appropriate steps for serving the unserved respondents within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar