

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22202/2008

AVTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mrs. Anupam Srivastva, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Asumi Mohan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCounsel for the State will apprise the Court on the next
date whether the unserved respondents are necessary parties for deciding
the dispute before this Court.

List after two weeks.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|