

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22202/2008
(From the judgment and order dated 27/03/2008 in LPA No.501/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

AVTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 12/02/2013 This Petition was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Learned counsel for the petitioners states that despite efforts being made by
| the counsel for the petitioners to contact the petitioners for taking steps for
| effecting service of notice on the unserved respondents, the petitioners are
| not responding. She prays for some time to file an appropriate application.
| Two weeks' time is granted for the aforesaid purpose, List thereafter.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER