

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22202/2008

AVTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Pooja Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Lekha Vishwanath, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By invoking powers under Order VI Rule 17 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966, the application for discharge of the Advocate moved by the petitioner stands allowed with no order as to costs. Registry to take further formal action as per rules.

IA No.3 stands disposed off accordingly.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |