

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 22202/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2008  
in LPA No. 501/2007 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

AVTAR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 13/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.  
Ms. Lekha Vishwanath, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners had sought discharge as the petitioners were not in contact with him. Court notices were then issued to the petitioners to make alternative arrangements. A report received on those notices suggest that the petitioners have left without leaving any address behind them.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Shashi Sareen  
Date: 2014.10.13  
10:45:58 ALMT  
Reason:

In that view we see no option but to dismiss the

special leave petition.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Veena Khera)  
Court Master